

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. SC01-179

JAN MALICKI, ET AL.

Petitioners,

vs.

JANE DOE I, ET AL.

Respondents.

On Discretionary Review
from the Third District Court of Appeal

Petitioners' Reply Brief on the Merits

James F. Gilbride, Esq.
Adam D. Horowitz, Esq.
Gilbride, Heller & Brown, P.A.
One Biscayne Tower Suite 1570
Two South Biscayne Boulevard
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 358-3580

J. Patrick Fitzgerald, Esq.
110 Merrick Way - Suite 3B
Coral Gables, Florida 33134
(305) 443-6613

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND THE FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. The Appellate Court Erred in Denying The Archdiocese of Miami and St. David Catholic Church’s Motion to Dismiss in that it Would Be Unconstitutional to Determine the Reasonableness of Decisions Relating to the Ordination, Training, Supervision, and Retention of a Catholic Priest	4
II. The Respondeat Superior Claims Must Be Dismissed in that Common Sense Dictates that a Catholic Priest is Not Hired to Engage in Sexual Acts with Parishioners	9
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH FONT REQUIREMENTS OF RULE 9.210(2)	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION

U.S. Const. amend. I passim

CASES

Carnesi v. Ferry Pass United Methodist Church, 770 So.2d 1286
(Fla. 5th DCA 2000), rev. granted, No. SC00-2579 (Fla. Mar. 29, 2001) ... 10-11

Dausch v. Ryske, 52 F.3d 1425 (7th Cir. 1994) 5

Elders v. United Methodist Church, 2001 WL 805467
(Fla. 3d DCA July 18, 2001) 9,10

F.G. v. MacDonnell, 696 A.2d 697 (N.J. 1997) 7

Gonzalez v. Roman Catholic Archbishop of Manila, 280 U.S. 1 (1929) 11

Iglesia Cristiana La Casa Del Senor v. L.M., 2001 WL 454698
(Fla. 3d DCA May 2, 2001) 9

Kedroff v. St. Nicholas Cathedral, 344 U.S. 94 (1952) 11

L.L.N. v. Clauder, 563 N.W. 2d 434 (Wis. 1997) 5-6

Public Health Trust of Dade County v. Wons, 541 So.2d 96 (Fla. 1989) 12

Rayburn v. General Conference of Seven-Day Adventists, 772 F.2d 1164
(4th Cir. 1985) 11

Sanders v. Casa View Baptist Church, 134 F.3d 331 (5th Cir. 1998) 6-7

Schmidt v. Bishop, 779 F.Supp. 321 (S.D.N.Y. 1991) 5

Serbian Eastern Orthodox Diocese v. Milivojebich, 426 U.S. 696 (1976) 4

Swanson v. Roman Catholic Bishop of Portland, 692 A.2d 441 (Me. 1997) . . . 4-5

W.R. Townsend Contracting v. Jensen Civil Contracting, 728 So.2d 297
(Fla. 1st DCA 1999) 2

STATUTES

§491.0112(1), Florida Statutes 7-8

§491.014(3), Florida Statutes 8
